



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Sajan Arora, Advocate** along
with plaintiff

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant

Through **Mr. Tanvir R. Khan, Advocate**

File has been received from the court of Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, JR
(Judicial) as he is on leave today

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **07.02.2017**

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has filed
replication as well as rejoinder to IA No. 5677/2016. Copy supplied.
Pleadings are complete.

Matter be listed before Hon'ble Court on 16th March, 2017 for
direction.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 07, 2017

ms