



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**

**SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM**

**..... Plaintiff**

Through: **Mr. R.S. Chaggar, Adv.**

**versus**

**SHRI ABDUL SALAM**

**..... Defendant**

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA**

**ORDER**

**%**

**20.02.2017**

**IA No. 2224/2017 (under Order 39 Rule 2 A on behalf of plaintiff)**

Issue notice to the defendant, returnable for the date fixed i.e. 16<sup>th</sup>  
March, 2017.

**R.K.GAUBA, J**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2017**

**nk**