



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. R.S. Chaggar, Adv.**

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

16.03.2017

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Be re-notified on 03.08.2017.

BY ORDER

Court Master

MARCH 16, 2017

vk