



9# \$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr. R.S. Chaggar, Advocate.

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant

Represented by: Mr. Tanvir Khan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **03.08.2017**

I.A. No. 2224/2017 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC)

1. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that the reply to this application is ready and he will file the same within two days. The same be filed within two days. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.
2. List on 25th October, 2017.

I.A. No. 5677/2016 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

1. List on 25th October, 2017.
2. Interim order to continue.

CS(OS) 219/2016

1. List before the learned Joint Registrar for admission/denial of documents on 29th August, 2017.
2. Suit be listed for settling the issues on 25th October, 2017.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 03, 2017/'vn'