



13# \$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: None.

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM

..... Defendant

Represented by: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

09.08.2017

I.A. No. 8978/2017 (under Order XXXIX Rule 10 CPC-by plaintiff)

Even on pass-over none is present on behalf of the plaintiff/non-applicant.

In the interest of justice, list this application on 25th October, 2017, the date already fixed.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 09, 2017

‘vn’