



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 219/2016

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM

..... Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Apoorv Chandra Saxena Adv.**

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM

..... Defendant

Through **Mr. Tit Khan proxy counsel**

CORAM:

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 29.08.2017

CS(OS) 219/2016

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks some time for admission/denial of documents as he submits that the main counsel is not well. Time granted, subject to last opportunity.

Re-notify for admission/denial of documents on 11.10.2017.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 29, 2017/cd