



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff

Through **Mr. R.S.Chhaggar Adv.**

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant

Through **Mr. Tanvir Khan Adv.**

CORAM:

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **11.10.2017**

CS(OS) 219/2016

It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff has unfortunately expired on 05.09.2017 and he shall move an appropriate application for substitution of her legal heirs. It is also stated by him that defendant has only filed one photocopy and he cannot admit or deny the said document in view of death of plaintiff.

Learned counsel for defendant has carried out admission/denial of documents of plaintiff and has admitted six documents, which are marked as Ex. P-1 to P-6.

Since learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he cannot carry out admission/denial of documents of defendant due to death of plaintiff, in these circumstances, list before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed there i.e. 25.10.2017, for further directions.

**SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 11, 2017/cd