



11# \$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff

Represented by: **Mr. R.S.Chaggar, Advocate.**

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant

Represented by: **Mr. Tanvir Khan, Advocate**
with defendant in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

25.10.2017

CS(OS) 219/2016 and I.A. Nos. 5677/2016 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC), 2224/2017 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC) and 8978/2017 (under Order XXXIX Rule 10 CPC)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff has since died and he would file an appropriate application to bring the legal heirs of the plaintiff on record.

List on 7th February, 2018.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

OCTOBER 25, 2017

‘vn’