



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**
SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff

Through Mr. R.S.Chhagan Adv. for
applicant/plaintiff

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant

Through

CORAM:
SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **01.11.2017**

IA No.12701/2017 u/O XXII R.3 CPC for bringing on record legal representatives of the deceased plaintiff

Issue notices of the present application to defendant through counsel. It be indicated on the notice that reply, if any, be filed within two weeks of service, with copy to opposite party, who may file rejoinder thereto, within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on this IA on 10.01.2018.

SANJEEV AGGARWAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 01, 2017/cd