



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sagar Arora, Adv.

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Tanvir Khan, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 10.01.2018

IA No. 12701/2017 u/O XXII R 3 CPC for bringing on record LR of the deceased plaintiff.

Reply to the above captioned IA already filed by defendant on 08.01.2018. Learned counsel for plaintiff states that he has not received the copy. Let copy be supplied within week's time against due acknowledgement and rejoinder be filed by the applicant within two weeks thereafter with advance copy.

Put up for completion of pleadings and consideration on 23.03.2018 subject to further directions by the Hon'ble Court on 07.02.2018 i.e. the date already fixed there.

**SH. SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 10, 2018/pk