



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**
SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Sajan Arora, Advocate**
versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant
Through **None**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.03.2018**

**File has been received from the court of Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld.
Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.**

**IA No. 12701/2017 (u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC for bringing on record LRs of
deceased plaintiff)**

Rejoinder filed by plaintiff.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant.

Pleadings are complete.

Put up for consideration on the application on **9th May, 2018** before
the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 12:30 PM

At this stage, Mr. Rahul Chaudhary/Ld. counsel for defendant has
appeared and he has been apprised of the order.

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 23, 2018

savita