



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 219/2016

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sajan Arora, Adv.

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Tanvir Khan, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.07.2018

CS (OS) 219/2016

Pleadings in the suit are already complete.

Admission/denial already conducted by defendant qua documents of plaintiff on 11.10.2017.

It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that no admission/denial is to be carried out by plaintiff as no document has been filed by defendant.

In these circumstances, admission/denial stands concluded.

Put up the matter before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. on 07.08.2018, for further directions.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 24, 2018/ab