



\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 219/2016, IA Nos.5677/2016, 2224/2017, 8978/2017

**SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM**

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.R.S.Chaggar, Adv.

versus

**SHRI ABDUL SALAM**

..... Defendant

Through None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

%

**07.08.2018**

From the pleadings of parties following issues are made out:-

1. Whether the suit does not disclose any cause of action, as alleged? OPD
2. Whether the suit is not properly valued for the purpose of court fees, as alleged? OPD
3. Whether the suit is bad for non-joinder of the necessary parties? OPD
4. Whether the suit is not maintainable as the property is acquired by LAC, as alleged? OPD
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of possession, as prayed? OPP
6. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of recovery of Rs.24 lakhs, as prayed? OPP
7. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to future damages @ Rs.2 lakhs per month, as prayed? OPP
8. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree of permanent injunction(s), as prayed? OPP
9. Relief, if any.



No other issue arises on the pleadings nor is pressed for by the learned counsels for the parties.

List of witnesses, if not filed earlier, be filed by the parties within two weeks from today after exchanging copies thereof. Affidavit of plaintiff witnesses be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy thereof to other side.

List for further proceedings before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 08.10.2018.

Since learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks permission to file certain documents. Be filed within a week from today.

Interim order to continue.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J**

**AUGUST 07, 2018**  
VLD