



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**
SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff
Through None.
versus
SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant
Through Mr. Tamir Khan, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 27.08.2018

IA No.11390/2018 u/S 148 r/w Section 151 CPC moved by plaintiff seeking enlargement of time for filing of list of witnesses as granted vide order dated 07.08.2018

Heard.

Considering the facts and circumstances and in view of reasons mentioned in the application, the captioned IA stands allowed as prayed for list of witnesses filed by the plaintiff is taken on record. IA stands disposed of.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 27, 2018/ab