



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**
SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff
Through Mr. R. S. Chaggar, Adv.
versus
SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant
Through Mr. Irfan Firdous, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **08.10.2018**

IA No.13633/ u/S 148 CPC moved by plaintiff seeking enlargement of time for filing of list of additional documents

It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff was permitted by the Hon'ble Court for filing certain documents within one week vide order dated 07.08.2018 but due to bereavement of sister-in-law of learned counsel for plaintiff, documents were not filed.

Learned counsel for defendant is present and submits that he has no objection, if the captioned IA stands allowed.

Considering the facts and circumstances, in view of submissions made by learned counsel for plaintiff and in view of no objection given by learned counsel for defendant, the captioned IA stands allowed as prayed for. Copies of documents have already been supplied to opposite side. IA stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 219/2016

List of witnesses already filed by defendant.

Contd....2



-2-

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file list of witnesses and affidavit of evidence of her witnesses within two weeks with copy to opposite side. Ordered accordingly.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for PE on 22.11.2018.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 08, 2018/ab