



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**
SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff
Through (Appearance not given)
versus
SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant
Through Mr. Intikhab Alam & Sh. Irfan
Firdous, proxy cl.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.11.2018**

Proceeding – 12.57 p.m. to 2.03 p.m.

Evidence – 12.58 p.m. to 2.01 p.m.

Pages - 5

CS(OS) 219/2016

PW1 Mr. Sandeep Saim & PW2 Mr. Ashok Kapoor are present and examined-in-chief. Their cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned proxy counsel for defendant on the ground that main counsel is unavailable. Not opposed.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 & PW2 on 15.01.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 22, 2018/ab