

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**
SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff
Through (Appearance not given)
versus
SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant
Through Mr. Irfan Firdous & Mr. Intikhab
Alam, Advs.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.01.2019**

CS(OS) 219/2016

The matter is listed today for cross-examination of PW1 & PW2. PW1 Mr. Sandeep Saim is present but discharged un-examined as leading counsel for defendant is stated to be unavailable due to personal difficulty as he is out of station. Even on last date of hearing, learned leading counsel for defendant was not available. Adjournment is strongly opposed. However, in the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to defendant for cross-examination of PW1, subject to cost of Rs.5000/- to be paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 on 23.02.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2019/ab