



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**
SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R. S. Chaggar and Mr. Sajan
Arora, Advs. along with PW-2
Sh. Ashok Kapoor (mobile no.
9891782970)

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant
Through: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

Case received from the court of Sh. Sharad Gupta, Joint Registrar (Judl.) who is stated to be on leave today

ORDER
% **22.04.2019**

PW-2 present in person.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that main counsel is not available which is strongly opposed.

In the interest of justice, request of defendant is allowed.

Case adjourned and re-notify for cross-examination of PW-2 on 30.05.2019.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 22, 2019/NR