

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**
SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff
Through Mr. R. S. Chaggar, Adv.
versus
SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant
Through Mr. Tanvir Khan, Mr. Intikhab Alam,
Mr. Irfan Firidous & Mr. Kashif,
Advs.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.08.2019**

CS(OS) 219/2016

The matter is listed today for PE. However proposed PW is not available today due to ill-health. Adjournment is sought. Not opposed. learned counsel for plaintiff is also submits that he will take appropriate instructions and file appropriate application, if so required, for recording of evidence on commission, before next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 25.09.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 23, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum