

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**
SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff
Through Mr. R. S. Chaggar, Adv.
versus
SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant
Through Mr. Tanvir Khan, Adv. with
defendant in person

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.12.2019**

CS(OS) 219/2016

The matter is listed today for further PE. However at this stage, learned counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff does not wish to examine any other witnesses. Separate statement of learned counsel for plaintiff in this regard recorded today. Accordingly PE stands closed.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 17.02.2020. Let evidence affidavits of all the witnesses be filed by the defendant within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 03, 2019/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)