

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**
SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. R. S. Chaggar & Mr. Sajan
Arora, Advs.

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Tanvir Khan & Mr. Ameer Jahan,
Advs.

CORAM:
SH. SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
17.02.2020

%

Proceeding-1.08 p.m. to 1.50 p.m.
Evidence-1.09 p.m. to 1.49 p.m.
Pages-4

CS(OS) 219/2016

DW1 Mr. Abdul Salam is present, examined-in-chief,
cross-examined and discharged. It is stated on behalf of the defendant
that only one official witness is to be examined by the defendant.

Re-notify the matter for further DE on 17.04.2020.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 17, 2020/ab

Click here to check corrigendum