



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 219/2016**

SMT PREM RANI ALIAS PREM SAIM Plaintiff

Through None.

Versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **10.08.2020**

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.25/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020.

CS (OS) 219/2016

The matter is listed for further DE.

However there is no representation on behalf of the parties. Parties/counsels have not furnished their e-mail ID for sending link for video conferencing and the requisite link could not be sent to them.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further DE on 09.11.2020. Copy of the order be sent to counsel for both the parties through Whatsapp/email.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 10, 2020/ab