



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 219/2016**

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R. S. Chager, Adv.

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant

Through: Mr. Tanvir Khan, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.05.2022**

CS(OS) 219/2016

The matter is listed for DE. However, it is stated by leaned counsel for defendant that that an application for summoning of witness was filed but the same is lying under objection.

Perusal of record shows that the list of witnesses has already been filed by the defendant.

At request, on taking of steps by the defendant, the witness mentioned at Sr. No.4 of the list of witnesses already filed by defendant, be summoned for next date alongwith relevant documents. Diet money to be paid at the spot.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 30.07.2022.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 02, 2022/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)