



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 219/2016

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM

..... Defendant

Through: Defendant in person

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

05.12.2022

CS(OS) 219/2016

Adjournment is sought by the defendant, who is present in person on the ground that his counsel is not available today being unwell.

As per record, defendant has not taken steps for summoning of the witness, in terms of last order.

There is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff today.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today and last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to take requisite steps, in terms of last order, within two weeks. Thereafter, upon taking of steps by defendant, concerned witness be summoned alongwith relevant records for the next date of hearing. Diet money to be paid at the spot.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 09.02.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)



At 12.30 p.m.

At this stage, the matter has been taken up again as Mr. R. S. Chaggar, learned counsel for the plaintiff has joined the proceedings through VC. He is made acquainted with the proceedings and the next date of hearing.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 5, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any