



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 219/2016

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R. S. Chaggar, Adv. (joined
through VC)

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahman Anwari & Mr. S. G.
Rabbani, proxy cl.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **09.02.2023**

CS(OS) 219/2016

The matter is listed today for DE. Again, the defendant has not taken steps for calling the summoned witnesses in compliance of order dated 30.07.2022 for which no reasonable explanation has been furnished.

Solely, in the interest of justice, the last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to take requisite steps as per law to summon the witnesses, subject to deposit of cost of Rs.3000/- with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 10.04.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 9, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any