



\$~20

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 219/2016

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM

..... Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ragib Gayyor, Adv. with
defendant in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **20.04.2023**

**CS(OS) 219/2016 & IA No.7476/2023 under Section
151 CPC moved by the defendant for summoning of
witnesses**

The applicant/defendant has not deposited cost of Rs.3000/- with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, which is a condition precedent for entertaining captioned IA. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he will deposit the same within two weeks. Let needful be done as stated.

In view of above, re-notify captioned IA for consideration on 01.05.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 20, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any