



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 219/2016

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R. S. Chaggar, Adv. (joined
through VC)

Versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ragib Gayyur, Adv. with
defendant in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

01.05.2023

**CS(OS) 219/2016 & IA No.7476/2023 under Section 151
CPC moved by the defendant for summoning of
witnesses**

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the plaintiff that on the last date of hearing, i.e. 20.04.2023, it was inadvertently recorded that the defendant has not deposited cost of Rs.3000/- with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee but in fact the defendant has not paid cost of Rs.5000/- to the plaintiff which was imposed vide order dated 10.04.2023. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has shared his account details to learned for the defendant but he has not received the cost of Rs.5000/- till date.

At the request of learned counsel for the defendant, the matter stands passed over for 12.30 p.m.

At 1.00 p.m.

None is present on behalf of the plaintiff.
Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.



Re-notify captioned IA for consideration on
02.06.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 1, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any