



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 219/2016

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R. S. Chaggar, Adv.

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM Defendant

Through: Mr. Tanvir Khan, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.02.2024**

CS(OS) 219/2016

As per office note, Show Cause Notice under Order XVI Rule 12 CPC issued to the summoned witness i.e. Record Keeper from the office of Land & Acquisition Collector, Old Gargi College Building, South-East, Amar Colony, Lajpat Nagar-IV, Delhi has been served through Ms. Jyoti, Record Clerk on 06.12.2023. However, neither summoned record has been produced nor anyone is present on behalf of the witness today in response to the said show cause notice.

Accordingly, bailable warrants be issued against the said record clerk, Ms. Jyoti, for an amount of Rs.5000/- with one surety of like amount, to be executed by the concerned SHO for the next date of hearing.

Proclamation under Order XVI, Rule 10 (2) of CPC be also issued.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 26.07.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any