



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 219/2016, I.A. 5677/2016, I.A. 2224/2017, I.A. 8978/2017**
SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIMPlaintiff

Through: Mr. R.S.Chaggar, Advocate

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAMDefendant
Through: Ms. Aakriti Aditya, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **06.11.2024**

Adjournment is being sought on behalf of the Defendant on the ground that the arguing Counsel is not well.

Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff draws the attention of this Court to Order dated 30.09.2024, passed by the concerned Joint Registrar directing the Defendant to file the true typed copy of the award.

The said Order has yet not been complied with.

List on 25.03.2025.

It is made clear that if the true typed copy of the award is not filed and placed on record before the next date of hearing, Ex. DW-1 will not be taken into consideration while deciding the matter.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2024

Rahul