



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 219/2016 & I.As. 5677/2016, 2224/2017, 8978/2017**

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIMPlaintiff

Through: Mr. R.S. Chaggar, Mr. Sajan Arora
and Mr. Aman Kr. Sharma, Advocates.

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAMDefendant

Through: Mr. Javed Ahmad and Ms. Aakriti
Aditya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **25.03.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the Defendant submits that the Supreme Court in an SLP filed by Government of NCT of Delhi has upheld the acquisition proceedings in question and seeks time to place on record the judgment which according to him would reflect that Plaintiff herein has also received compensation for the land acquired. This submission is refuted by counsel for the Plaintiff.
2. Let the judgment be placed on record by the Defendant before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 10.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 25, 2025/shivam