



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 219/2016, I.A. 5677/2016, I.A. 8978/2017 & I.A. 2224/2017
SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIMPlaintiff
Through: Mr. R.S. Chaggar, Advocate.

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAMDefendant
Through: Mr. Javed Ahmad and Ms. Aakriti
Aditya, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
10.07.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
List on 10.10.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 10, 2025/RW