



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 219/2016, I.A. 5677/2016, I.A. 2224/2017 & I.A. 8978/2017

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIMPlaintiff

Through: Mr. R.S. Chagger, Ms. Sangeeta
Bhamra & Mr. Sajjan Arora, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAMDefendant

Through: Mr. Javed Ahmad & Ms. Aakriti
Aditya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks time to comply with the order dated 25.03.2025; however has handed over an order dated 20.08.2024 passed in SLP(C)D.No. 20988/2024 wherein the appeal filed by the Government of NCT of Delhi was allowed in view of the judgment in CA No.6836/2024 @ SLP(C)D.No. 29803/2021 titled as ***Delhi Development Authority v. Prem Rani @ Prem Saim.***

2. Put up on 26.02.2026.

3. In the meantime, let the counsel for the plaintiff also put on record the latest status with regard to the acquisition proceedings after the decision of the Supreme Court.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 8, 2026

'ha'