



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 219/2016, I.A. 5677/2016, I.A. 2224/2017 & I.A. 8978/2017**

SMT PREM RANI @ PREM SAIM

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. R.S. Chaggar, Mr. Aman Kumar
Sharma & Mr. Sajan Arora, Advs.**

versus

SHRI ABDUL SALAM

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Javed, Ms. Aakriti, Mr. Aditya &
Mr. Deepanshu Tyagi, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. On 26.02.2026, following order was passed:

“As per office report, the latest status with regard to the acquisition proceedings after the decision of the Supreme Court is not filed by the plaintiff.

2. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

3. Put up on 30.04.2024.”

2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time to do the needful.

3. Put up on 10.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

‘JK’